SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 57 by Senator Lambert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, delete "<u>or general applied</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>equivalent</u>" insert "<u>defined by the board</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 2, after "<u>licensed</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>psychologist</u>
 <u>or</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, insert "**post-graduate**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 11 On page 2, delete lines 27 through 29, and insert "**psychological services to individuals**,
- 12 groups, or families including diagnosis for the purpose of offering mental health
- 13 counseling and psychotherapy services for treatment and prevention of mental,
 14 emotional, behavioral, and addiction disorders."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 22